

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

CONCRETE AGGREGATES, INC.,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 2433

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Considering the reasons stated in the "Motion For Reconsideration" filed by petitioner on October 28, 1980, as well as the arguments raised by respondent in its "Opposition To Motion For Reconsideration" filed on November 28, 1980, the Court finds no valid and sufficient justification to reconsider or modify its decision dated September 19, 1980 in the above-entitled case.

Accordingly, the said motion for reconsideration is hereby DENIED.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, December 3, 1980.

Amante Filler
AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Alex S. Reyes
ALEX S. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante C. Borquin
CONSTANTE C. BORQUIN
Associate Judge